

n

SLP(C)No. 24150 OF 2004  
ITEM No.39

Court No.11

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.24150/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 20/08/2004 in CWJC 3819/93  
of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

TISCO IRON & STEEL CO.LTD. & ANR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 03/12/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Dipankar Gupta, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. R.N.Karanjawala, Adv.  
Mrs. Nandini Gore, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Seema Krishnan, Adv.  
Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. ATM. Rangaramanujan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha Adv. appears and accepts notice on behalf of respondents. He is granted six weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Thereafter four weeks' further time is granted to file rejoinder affidavit, if any.

Pending further orders, the amount demanded for the period prior to the enactment of Bihar Irrigation Act,1997 shall not be collected.

List the matter after ten weeks.

(Shashi Sareen) (Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master Court Master