

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.26260/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 20/08/2004 in CWJC 3819/93
of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

TATA IRON & STEEL CO. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and with prayer for i
nterim relief and office report)

Date : 06/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. ATM.Rangaramanujam, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Alk Jha, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Jha,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.
Mr. R.N.Karanjawala, Adv.
Ms. Nandini Gora, Adv.

Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

This petition shall be heard along with SLP(C) No. 24150/2004.

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv. appears and accepts notice on behalf of respondents. Four weeks'
time is granted to file counter affidavit. Thereafter three weeks' time is granted to file r
ejoinder affidavit.

List after eight weeks.

(Shashi Sareen) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master